TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Recognition of Ownership

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Concord Music Group, Inc.	FORMERLY Fantasy Inc.	05/23/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Debut Records
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Saul Zaentz, Celia Zaentz, Max Roach, Sue Mingus
Street Address:	2600 tenth St
City:	Berkeley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94710
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2011956	DEBUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)782-6494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-782-6495

Email: daniel@keganlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Kegan
Address Line 1: 79 W Monroe St

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-4969

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEBUT RECORDS- OWNERSHIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Kegan	
Signature:	/daniel kegan/	
Date:	05/24/2007 TDADEMARK	

900077655 REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0421

Total Attachments: 1

source=DebutAckk#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0422

United States Patent and Trademark Office

USA. @ 2,011,956 DEBUT * DebutRecords

Trademark Ownership Recognized with Debut Records

Whereas Concord Music Group, Inc. (Concord), an Delaware corporation with principal offices at 100 N Crescent Dr #275, Beverly Hills CA 90210 and offices at 2600 Tenth St, Berkeley CA 94710, was inadvertently recorded, as of November 24, 2004, as assignee by merger, of the trademark DEBUT, \$\Pi\$ 2,011,956, Issued October 29, 1996 (The Trademark).

Whereas Debut Records (Debut Records), a California partnership with principal offices at 2600 Tenth St. Berkeley CA 94710, retained and retains all right, title, and interest in The Trademark and wishes to regain clear title, as of November 24, 2004.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Concord confirms that The Trademark was not owned by Fantasy Inc. has not been owned by Concord, and clarifies that all right, title, and interest in and to The Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration(s) and application(s) thereof, including the right to sue for infringement of the mark, has remained with Debut Records since before November 24, 2004.

The below identified officer, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that s/he is an officer of assignor and is authorized to execute this instrument on behalf of assignor; s/he believes the assignor to have the right to assign back the trademark; to the best of her/his knowledge and belief the facts set forth in this assignment are true, and all statements made of his or her own knowledge are true and all statements are believed to be true.

CONCORD MUSIC GROUP, INC

RECORDED: 05/24/2007

Welmung

By V. P

Title
Date 052307, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0423